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General Enrolment Details
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 1,659 1,574 24 1,759 173 279 2,211 792
Darebin 2,162 1,983 58 2,245 237 270 2,752 1,140
Hume 2,772 2,632 64 2,973 318 561 3,852 1,164
Moreland 2,438 2,175 57 2,495 308 398 3,201 1,228
Nillumbik 631 600 19 667 79 137 883 262
Whittlesea 2,732 2,544 78 2,697 292 341 3,330 1,297
Yarra 1,118 1,041 25 1,199 138 110 1,447 683
Total for Region 13,512                 12,549                 325                       14,035       1,545          2,096          17,676       6,566                   

Drawer 1
2011/2012

Drawer 2 
2010/2011

Total number of 
Birth Notifications

Number Enrolled from 
Birth Notifications 

This Year

Number Enrolled from 
Birth Notifications 

Last Year

Number of New Enrolments

First Time 
MothersTotalDrawer 3 to 6

2006/2010
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Number of Active Child Record Cards Compared with Transfers Out and Total Child Record Cards
Northern Region

Local government 
area/agency

Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total

Banyule 1,624 135 1,624 1,578 131 1,650 1,388 132 1,670 635 71 1,555 797 88 1,626 57 10 1,698 6,079 567 9,823

Darebin 1,986 259 1,986 1,822 222 2,026 1,492 206 2,098 505 114 1,908 807 90 1,968 52 10 2,007 6,664 901 11,993

Hume 2,837 136 2,837 2,382 238 2,726 1,841 211 2,757 674 153 2,696 1,174 155 2,681 218 57 2,695 9,126 950 16,392

Moreland 2,216 279 2,216 2,020 295 2,268 1,462 193 2,155 441 110 2,071 897 114 2,143 65 17 2,043 7,101 1,008 12,896

Nillumbik 628 39 628 638 27 678 624 28 749 269 24 755 388 12 798 31 2 828 2,578 132 4,436

Whittlesea 2,657 40 2,657 2,407 71 2,603 2,020 62 2,581 697 57 2,346 1,118 31 2,371 30 9 2,158 8,929 270 14,716

Yarra 1,049 150 1,049 953 197 996 742 179 904 326 106 887 323 83 764 33 7 850 3,426 722 5,450

Total for Region 12,997 1,038 12,997 11,800 1,181 12,947 9,569 1,011 12,914 3,547 635 12,218 5,504 573 12,351 486 112 12,279 43,903 4,550 75,706

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

            "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

Totals
Drawer 1

2011/2012
Drawer 2

2010/2011
Drawer 3

2009/2010
Drawer 4

2008/2009
Drawer 5

2007/2008
Drawer 6

2006/2007
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Non-Enrolled Birth Notifications
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 5 23 1 5 49 2 85

Darebin 20 49 2 14 90 4 179

Hume 3 12 4 22 95 4 140

Moreland 36 144 5 20 55 3 263

Nillumbik 0 6 1 4 20 0 31

Whittlesea 0 41 5 14 127 1 188

Yarra 1 32 9 5 29 1 77

Total for Region 65 307 27 84 465 15 963

Other TotalAttending other 
Centres within 
Municipality

Attending other 
Centres outside 

Municipality

Death occurred 
within 1 month

Stillbirth Anticipated 
Enrolments
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Total Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Banyule 1,642                 1,625              1,635              1,648              1,599              1,550              1,420              1,314              1,371              1,203              15,007            
Darebin 2,062                 2,016              1,945              1,874              1,794              1,662              1,647              1,512              1,411              1,088              17,011            
Hume 2,876                 2,678              2,646              2,619              2,545              2,239              1,998              1,708              1,718              1,718              22,745            
Moreland 2,265                 2,148              2,196              2,107              2,102              1,863              1,757              1,461              1,336              1,131              18,366            
Nillumbik 626                    628                  627                  618                  626                  613                  584                  620                  590                  569                  6,101              
Whittlesea 2,630                 2,576              2,554              2,512              2,469              2,265              2,187              2,034              1,943              1,636              22,806            
Yarra 1,077                 1,028              1,042              1,042              1,016              907                  859                  781                  693                  536                  8,981              
Total for Region 13,178               12,699            12,645            12,420            12,151            11,099            10,452            9,430              9,062              7,881              111,017          

Maternal & Child Health Services Annual Report 2011-2012
Page 5 of 19



Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (ATSI)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Banyule 9 9 6 7 10 6 9 7 7 5 75
Darebin 29 20 16 15 19 13 15 11 8 6 152
Hume 15 11 11 10 7 6 4 8 11 13 96
Moreland 21 17 15 11 8 10 6 8 9 6 111
Nillumbik 8 7 9 8 8 8 5 3 3 4 63
Whittlesea 27 24 28 26 28 26 28 19 23 20 249
Yarra 2 2 2 2 2 8 4 3 2 5 32
Total for Region 111 90 87 79 82 77 71 59 63 59 778
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Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Banyule 1,633                 1,616               1,629               1,641               1,589               1,544               1,411               1,307               1,364               1,198               14,932            
Darebin 2,033                 1,996               1,929               1,859               1,775               1,649               1,632               1,501               1,403               1,082               16,859            
Hume 2,861                 2,667               2,635               2,609               2,538               2,233               1,994               1,700               1,707               1,705               22,649            
Moreland 2,244                 2,131               2,181               2,096               2,094               1,853               1,751               1,453               1,327               1,125               18,255            
Nillumbik 618                    621                  618                  610                  618                  605                  579                  617                  587                  565                  6,038               
Whittlesea 2,603                 2,552               2,526               2,486               2,441               2,239               2,159               2,015               1,920               1,616               22,557            
Yarra 1,075                 1,026               1,040               1,040               1,014               899                  855                  778                  691                  531                  8,949               
Total for Region 13,067               12,609            12,558            12,341            12,069            11,022            10,381            9,371               8,999               7,822               110,239          
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Total Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Northern Region

 Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government area/agency  % % % % % % % % % %

Banyule 101.1 100.1 100.7 101.5 98.5 94.7 86.7 79.2 82.1 75.6
Darebin 103.8 101.5 97.9 94.4 90.3 82.9 82.1 73.3 67.3 56.1
Hume 101.4 94.4 93.3 92.3 89.7 80.5 71.8 62.3 62.3 63.9
Moreland 102.2 96.9 99.1 95.1 94.9 83.1 78.4 66.1 62.0 53.7
Nillumbik 99.7 100.0 99.8 98.4 99.7 93.9 89.4 86.9 78.8 73.3
Whittlesea 99.0 97.0 96.1 94.5 92.9 86.1 83.2 78.5 75.3 69.4
Yarra 102.7 98.0 99.3 99.3 96.9 88.7 84.0 82.2 76.7 64.9
Total for Region 101.4 97.7 97.3 95.6 93.5 85.6 80.6 72.9 70.2 64.2

Maternal & Child Health Services Annual Report 2011-2012
Page 8 of 19



Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations (ATSI)
Northern Region

 Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government area/agency % % % % % % % % % %

Banyule 112.5 112.5 75.0 87.5 125.0 63.2 94.7 51.9 43.8 35.7
Darebin 120.8 83.3 66.7 62.5 79.2 53.1 61.2 43.1 30.8 21.8
Hume 88.2 64.7 64.7 58.8 41.2 37.5 25.0 41.0 45.8 68.4
Moreland 100.0 81.0 71.4 52.4 38.1 69.0 41.4 57.1 45.0 35.3
Nillumbik 114.3 100.0 128.6 114.3 114.3 100.0 62.5 35.3 37.5 88.9
Whittlesea 96.4 85.7 100.0 92.9 100.0 81.3 87.5 50.0 57.5 50.6
Yarra 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 177.8 88.9 50.0 40.0 90.9
Total for Region 103.7 84.1 81.3 73.8 76.6 70.6 65.1 47.2 45.3 46.5
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MCH Flexible Capacity Activities, MIST and Immunisations
Northern Region

Local government area/agency
Attended Referrals

Banyule 339 28 2,135 3,233 2,524 982 31 1
Darebin 419 84 6,398 4,811 5,252 928 71 0
Hume 402 345 2,727 5,731 4,817 1,416 79 0
Moreland 373 430 2,548 3,042 3,351 996 38 0
Nillumbik 168 69 1,904 819 1,505 478 15 0
Whittlesea 378 128 5,844 3,942 6,144 1,626 99 0
Yarra 284 16 2,165 1,796 1,876 450 22 0
Total for Region 2,363           1,100           23,721         23,374         25,469         6,876              355                 1

Note: "MIST" stands for Melbourne Initial Screening Test

Flexible capacity MIST

Groups
Community 

Strenghtening 
Activities

Additional 
Consultations

Telephone 
consultations

Total Service
  Hours

Opportunitstic 
immunisation
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Child Health and Well Being)
Northern Region

Local government 
area/agency

Banyule 13 60 53 68 3 26 95 54 3 46 45 17 483

Darebin 7 2 43 9 2 74 367 96 2 90 200 45 937

Hume 13 17 86 51 5 220 256 41 53 471 483 91 1,787

Moreland 5 28 82 37 23 118 199 114 1 92 490 53 1,242

Nillumbik 0 0 2 0 1 10 18 1 0 7 2 1 42

Whittlesea 150 220 541 287 107 1,691 1,661 400 37 580 1,170 1,378 8,222

Yarra 1 1 27 12 2 51 36 12 45 0 88 2 277

Total for Region 189 328 834 464 143 2,190 2,632 718 141 1,286 2,478 1,587 12,990

Note: "DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip

Congenital 
Anomaly

Visual Auditory Communica-
tion

DDH Growth Development Potentially 
Disabling 
Condition

Accident Illness Nutrition 
Altered

Dental/ Oral Total
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Mother or Family)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 90 27 4 3 2 126
Darebin 169 95 10 5 1 280
Hume 260 138 31 17 11 457
Moreland 707 577 81 12 15 1,392
Nillumbik 82 28 0 0 1 111
Whittlesea 3,017 1,674 36 94 560 5,381
Yarra 75 34 6 8 3 126
Total for Region 4,400 2,573 168 139 593 7,873

Family 
Planning

TotalDomestic 
Violence

Emotional Physical Social 
Interaction 
Impaired
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Child Health and Well Being)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency Total

Banyule 41 189 82 231 7 58 108 137 0 30 32 36 2 953

Darebin 59 157 188 131 19 124 265 167 1 64 76 106 3 1,360

Hume 82 287 232 106 83 57 223 111 4 145 67 152 1 1,550

Moreland 66 142 123 235 36 49 175 160 2 66 78 75 10 1,217

Nillumbik 27 34 69 38 1 17 68 16 0 24 15 14 0 323

Whittlesea 227 316 222 317 41 197 447 206 7 88 64 312 9 2,453

Yarra 24 49 81 117 1 14 64 7 41 0 21 39 4 462

Total for Region 526 1,174 997 1,175 188 516 1,350 804 55 417 353 734 29 8,318

Note: "DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip

Nutrition 
Altered

Dental/ 
Oral

Protective 
Notification

Congenital 
Anomaly

Growth Development Potentially 
Disabling 
Condition

Accident IllnessVisual Auditory Communica-
tion

DDH
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Mother or Family)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 70 37 4 2 1 114
Darebin 127 223 39 5 1 395
Hume 171 94 35 6 7 313
Moreland 130 145 77 16 9 377
Nillumbik 100 41 6 0 0 147
Whittlesea 169 106 25 17 8 325
Yarra 60 32 9 9 2 112
Total for Region 827 678 195 55 28 1,783

TotalEmotional Physical Social 
Interaction 
Impaired

Domestic 
Violence

Family 
Planning
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Total Participation Rates for Attendance (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Northern Region

Local government area/agency Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Banyule 1,624    1,624    100.0 1,578    1,650    95.6 1,388    1,670    83.1 635        1,555    40.8 797        1,626    49.0 57          1,698     3.4
Darebin 1,986    1,986    100.0 1,822    2,026    89.9 1,492    2,098    71.1 505        1,908    26.5 807        1,968    41.0 52          2,007     2.6
Hume 2,837    2,837    100.0 2,382    2,726    87.4 1,841    2,757    66.8 674        2,696    25.0 1,174    2,681    43.8 218        2,695     8.1
Moreland 2,216    2,216    100.0 2,020    2,268    89.1 1,462    2,155    67.8 441        2,071    21.3 897        2,143    41.9 65          2,043     3.2
Nillumbik 628        628        100.0 638        678        94.1 624        749        83.3 269        755        35.6 388        798        48.6 31          828        3.7
Whittlesea 2,657    2,657    100.0 2,407    2,603    92.5 2,020    2,581    78.3 697        2,346    29.7 1,118    2,371    47.2 30          2,158     1.4
Yarra 1,049    1,049    100.0 953        996        95.7 742        904        82.1 326        887        36.8 323        764        42.3 33          850        3.9
Total for Region 12,997  12,997  100.0 11,800  12,947  91.1 9,569    12,914  74.1 3,547    12,218  29.0 5,504    12,351  44.6 486        12,279   4.0

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

            "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old 4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old
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Breastfeeding Counts
Northern Region

Local government area/agency
On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months

Banyule 1,650         1,267                  1,220                  1,010                  776                      240                      244                      177                      170                      
Darebin 2,026         1,479                  1,378                  1,113                  798                      367                      399                      323                      354                      
Hume 2,726         1,735                  1,486                  982                      703                      538                      561                      397                      217                      
Moreland 2,268         1,764                  1,684                  1,371                  1,074                  351                      368                      260                      218                      
Nillumbik 678            529                      528                      450                      374                      98                        80                        54                        55                        
Whittlesea 2,603         1,988                  1,677                  1,160                  513                      298                      336                      246                      448                      
Yarra 996            738                      766                      690                      549                      186                      145                      129                      129                      
Total for Region 12,947       9,500                  8,739                  6,776                  4,787                  2,078                  2,133                  1,586                  1,591                  

Total 
Record Cards 

Drawer 2

Fully Breastfed Partially Breastfed
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Breastfeeding Rates
Northern Region

Local government area/agency On Discharge
%

At 2 weeks
%

At 3 Months
%

At 6 Months
%

On Discharge
%

At 2 weeks
%

At 3 Months
%

At 6 Months
%

Banyule 1,650          76.8                    73.9                    61.2                    47.0                    14.5                    14.8                    10.7                    10.3                    
Darebin 2,026          73.0                    68.0                    54.9                    39.4                    18.1                    19.7                    15.9                    17.5                    
Hume 2,726          63.6                    54.5                    36.0                    25.8                    19.7                    20.6                    14.6                    8.0                      
Moreland 2,268          77.8                    74.3                    60.4                    47.4                    15.5                    16.2                    11.5                    9.6                      
Nillumbik 678             78.0                    77.9                    66.4                    55.2                    14.5                    11.8                    8.0                      8.1                      
Whittlesea 2,603          76.4                    64.4                    44.6                    19.7                    11.4                    12.9                    9.5                      17.2                    
Yarra 996             74.1                    76.9                    69.3                    55.1                    18.7                    14.6                    13.0                    13.0                    
Total for Region 12,947       73.4                    67.5                    52.3                    37.0                    16.1                    16.5                    12.2                    12.3                    

Total 
Record Cards 

Drawer 2

Fully Breastfed Partially Breastfed
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Total Number of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Child Record Cards vs Total Non-ATSI and ATSI Record Cards
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 8 1,624 11 1,650 16 1,670 15 1,555 13 1,626 76 1,698 139 9,823 1.4
Darebin 24 1,986 25 2,026 26 2,098 23 1,908 32 1,968 19 2,007 149 11,993 1.2
Hume 17 2,837 15 2,726 24 2,757 12 2,696 26 2,681 28 2,695 122 16,392 0.7
Moreland 21 2,216 8 2,268 20 2,155 18 2,071 16 2,143 11 2,043 94 12,896 0.7
Nillumbik 7 628 9 678 8 749 np 755 np 798 np 828 38 4,436 0.9
Whittlesea 28 2,657 36 2,603 40 2,581 36 2,346 43 2,371 36 2,158 219 14,716 1.5
Yarra np 1,049 7 996 np 904 np 887 8 764 np 850 26 5,450 0.5
Total for Region 107 12,997 111 12,947 139 12,914 111 12,218 143 12,351 176 12,279 787 75,706 1.0

Note: "ATSI" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

            For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

           "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old Total0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old
ATSI 

Total 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards %
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Participation Rates for Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Children
Northern Region

Local government area/agency

Banyule 8 8 10 11 8 16 np 15 np 13 36 76 67 139 48.2
Darebin 24 24 21 25 11 26 np 23 np 32 0 19 65 149 43.6
Hume 17 17 9 15 11 24 np 12 9 26 np 28 51 122 41.8
Moreland 21 21 7 8 10 20 np 18 np 16 0 11 47 94 50.0
Nillumbik 7 7 7 9 6 8 np np np np 0 np 24 38 63.2
Whittlesea 28 28 30 36 19 40 np 36 13 43 np 36 96 219 43.8
Yarra np np 7 7 np np np np np 8 0 np 17 26 65.4
Total for Region 107 107 91 111 68 139 26 111 37 143 38 176 367 787 46.6

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

           "ATSI" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

            For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

           "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

Total1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old 4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old0 to 1 Years Old
ATSI 

Total 
Record 

Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

%

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards
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